Internal Combustion Engine Counterbalance Truck
H16 - H20
3140 - 4500 lb. Capacity
Series 391-02
→ Compact dimensions for operation in tight corners
→ Spacious, ergonomic workplace with outstanding visibility for maximum
 operating comfort
→ Sturdy design for the most demanding applications in dusty environments

s
1.1 Manufacturer LINDE LINDE
1.2 Manufacturer's type designation H20T H20T/600
1.2a Series 391-02 391-02
1.3 Power unit Liquid Propane Liquid Propane
1.4 Operation Seat Seat
1.5 Load capacity/Load Q lb. kg 4000 1790 4500 2045
1.6 Load centre distance c inch mm 24 600 24 600
1.8 Axle centre to fork face x inch mm 14.6 370 14.6 370
1.9 Wheelbase y inch mm 63.0 1,600 63.0 1,600
W
ei
gh
ts 2.1 Service weight lb. kg 6437 3,110 6952 3160
2.2 Axle load, with load, front/rear lb. kg 9124 / 1280 4,483 / 628 10186 / 1166 4,630 / 530
2.3 Axle load, without load, front/rear lb. kg 2998 / 3439 1,390 / 1,720 3080 / 3872 1,400 / 1,760
W
he
el
s/
Ty
re
s
3.1 Tyres rubber, SE, pneumatic, polyurethane SE & Cushion Cushion only
3.2 Tyre size, front (200/50-10) & (18x7x12) 18x7x12
3.3 Tyre size, rear  (18x7-8) & (18x6x12) 18x6x12
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven) 2x / 2 2x / 2
3.6 Track width, front b10 inch mm 37.2 945 37.2 914
3.7 Track width, rear b11 mm 34.4 873 34.4 851
Di
m
en
si
on
sW
4.1 Mast/fork carriage tilt, forward/backward α/β (°) 6.0 / 9.0 1) 6.0 / 9.0 1)
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 inch mm chart chart
4.3 Free lift h2 inch mm chart chart
4.4 Lift h3 inch mm chart chart
4.5 Height of mast, extended h4 inch mm chart chart
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) h6 inch mm 83.6 2,123 83.6 2,123
4.8 Seat height relating to SIP/stand height h7 inch mm 42 1,067 42 1,067
4.12 Towing coupling height h10 inch mm 20.9 530 20.9 530
4.19 Overall length l1 inch mm 127.2 3,231 127.2 3,231
4.20 Length to fork face l2 inch mm 91.8 2,331 91.8 2,331
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 inch mm 45.3 1,152 43.0 1092
4.23 Fork carriage class 2 class 2
4.24 Width of fork carriage b3 inch mm 38.6 980 38.6 980
4.31 Ground clearance, below mast m1 inch mm 3.7 95 3.7 95
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 inch mm 4.7 121 4.7 121
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 x 1200 crossways Ast inch mm 154.0 2) 3911 154.0 2) 3911
4.34.2 Aisle width with pallet 800 x 1200 along forks Ast inch mm 98.0 3) 2,491 3) 98.0 3) 2,491 3)
4.35 Turning radius Wa inch mm 83.5 2,121 83.5 2,121
4.36 Minimum pivoting point distance b13 inch mm 25.1 638 25.1 638
Pe
rf
or
m
an
ce
5.1 Travel speed, with/without load mph km/h 12.4 / 12.4 20 / 20 12.4 / 12.4 16 / 16
5.2 Lifting speed, with/without load f/m m/s 118 / 124 0.6 / 0.63 118 / 124 0.6 / 0.63
5.3 Lowering speed, with/without load f/m m/s 112 / 112 0.57 / 0.57 112 / 112 0.57 / 0.57
5.5 Tractive force, with/without load N 2900 / 2505 12,900 / 10,700 2900 / 2505 12,900 / 10,700
5.7 Climbing ability, with/without load % 27.0 / 36.0 26.0 / 36.0
5.9 Acceleration time, with/without load sec 5.4 / 4.7 5.5 / 4.8
5.10 Service brake hydrostatic hydrostatic
IC
-D
riv
e
7.1 Engine manufacturer/type Deutz G 2.2 L3 Deutz G 2.2 L3
7.2 Engine power hp 40.8 40.8 30 40.8 30